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ELENCO ISCRITTI/ RIDER LIST / LISTE DES ENGAGES

N° NAME NAT:: N° NAME NAT
1 BAGIOLI Andrea ITA ii 51 TIZZAMarco ITA |
2 BERNARD Julien FRA ii 52 DE TIER Floris BEL |
3 FELLINE Fabio ITA {i 53 MATTHYS Louka BEL !
4 MOLLEMA Bauke NED i{{ 54 MEENS Johan BEL |
5  MOSCA Jacopo ITA ii 55 PEYSKENS Dimitri BEL i
6  OOMEN Sam NED i{{ 56 TEUGELS Lennert BEL |
{7 SKUJINS Toms LAT i 57  VILLA Giacomo ITA
i D.S. BAFFI Adriano ITA ii D.S. SPEZIALETTI Alessandro ITA

i D.S. POPOVYCH Yaroslav

ADC ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK BEL § COF COFIDIS FRA

N° NAME NAT :i N° NAME NAT :
11 GROVES Kaden Alexander AUS ii 61 THOMAS Benjamin FRA |
12 BAYER Tobias AUT ii 62 ELISSONDE Kenny FRA |
13 GOGL Michael AUT |i 63 GRUZCZYNSKI Filip POL |
14 HOLLMANN Juri GER {i 64 LASTRAMARTINEZ Jonathan ESP i
15 KITZKI Louis GER ii 65 MARIAULT Axel FRA |
16 MEURISSE Xandro BEL {{ 66 OLDANI Stefano ITA |
{17 VAN TRICHT Stan BEL i 67 WOOD Harrison GBR |
i D.S. KEUKELEIRE Jens BEL ii D.S. DAMIANI Roberto ITA |
| DS WILLEMS Frederik . BEL I
ARK ARKEA-B&B HOTELS FRA § COR CORRATEC VINI FANTINI ITA
i ONe° NAME NAT i N° NAME NAT :
21 ALBANESE Vincenzo ITA ii 71  BALDACCINI Davide ITA
22 BIERMANS Jenthe BEL i 72 BALMER Alexandre Sul i
23 GARCIA PIERNA Raul ESP ii 73  CONTI Valerio ITA |
24 GUGLIELMI Simon FRA i{i 74 DARBELLAY Valentin sul i
25  HUYS Laurens BEL {i 75 DEBONS Antoine sul |
26 OWSIAN Lukasz POL ii{ 76 MURGANO Marco ITA |
27 RIES Michel LUX ii 77 PONOMAR Andrii UKR |
ig D.S. PARSANI Serge ITA
AST_ASTANAQAZAQSTAN TEAM
NAME NAT NAME NAT :
31 BETTIOL Alberto ITA i 81 CARAPAZ Richard ECU |
32 BALLERINI Davide ITA ii 82 COSTARuI POR i
33 BOL Cees NED i{ 83 POWLESS Neilson USA |
34  FEDOROV Yevgeniy KAZ ii 84 QUINN Sean USA i
35  GAROFOLI Gianmarco ITA {i 8 RAFFERTY Darren IRL
36  KANTER Max GER {{ 86 STEINHAUSER Georg GER |
i 37 ROMELE Alessandro ITA i{i 87 SWEENY Harrison AUS
i D.S.  MANZONI Mario ITA ii D.S. SOUTHAM Tom GBR i
| DS ZANINIStefano . ITA
i ONe NAME NAT i N° NAME NAT :
41 MOHORIC Matej SLO ii 91  GANNA Filippo ITA |
42 ARNDT Nikias GER ii 92 HEIDUK Kim Alexander GER i
43 BRUTTOMESSO Alberto ITA i 93 PUCCIO Salvatore ITA |
44 BURATTI Nicolo' ITA {i 94 SWIFTBen GBR
45  GOVEKAR Matevz SLO {i 95 SWIFT Connor GBR |
46 PASQUALON Andrea ITA {i 96 TARLING Michael Joshua GBR |
47  STANNARD Robert AUS ii 97 TURNER Ben GBR |

D.S. KREUZIGER Roman CZE D.S. DEMPSTER Zakkari Ausg




IWA

i DS

NO
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
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INTERMARCHE - WANTY
NAME

ROTA Lorenzo

BRAET Vito

BUSATTO Francesco

CALMEJANE Lilian

GUALDI Simone

PETILLI Simone

ZIMMERMANN Georg

DEMARBAIX Sébastien

BEL
NAT

R - HANSGROHE GER

ITA i

IPT _ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH ISR

NO
11
112
113
114
115
116
117
D.S.

NAME
COTE Pier-Andre
CLARKE Simon
FRIGO Marco
HOULE Hugo
SCHULTZ Nicholas
STRONG Corbin John
VAN TRICHT Floris
BEWLEY Samuel
GUERRERO CELAYA Oscar

121
122
123
124
125
126
127

| DS,

NAME
DE BUYST Jasper
ADAMIETZ Johannes
KRON Andreas Lorentz
MONIQUET Sylvain
VANDENABEELE Henri
VANHOUCKE Harm
WILSLY Gregaard Jonas
DEMOL Dirk

‘i ps.

131
132
133
134
135
136
137

| D.s.

D.S

NAME
FORMOLO Davide
ARANBURU DEVA Alexander
GARCIA CORTINA Ivan
GUERREIRO Ruben
MILESI Lorenzo
PEDRERO Antonio
SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Gonzalo
GARCIA Jose Vicente
SCIANDRI Maximilian

BH RED BULL - BORA
NO

NAME NAT ;
151  SOBRERO Matteo ITA
152 ALEOTTI Giovanni ITA
153 HERZOG Emil GER |
154  JUNGELS Bob LUX i
155 KOCH Jonas GER !
156 LUHRS Luis-Joe GER |
157 WANDAHL Frederik DEN |

BENEDETTI Cesare POL i
D.S. GASPAROTTOENIco . . o SUL

FP TEAM DSM-FIRMENICH POSTNL NED

N° NAME NAT ;

BARDET Romain FRA |
162  ANDRESEN Lund Tobias DEN |
163  BARGUIL Warren FRA |
164  BITTNER Pavel CZE |
165 COMBAUD Romain FRA !
166  TUSVELD Martijn NED
167 VERMAERKE Kevin USA :
D.S. LIGTHART Pim NED

J AUS

AY TEAM JAYCO ALULA
NO

Q36 Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM

| D.s.

NO
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

NAME
NIZZOLO Giacomo
CONCA Filippo
MONK Cyrus
PARISINI Nicolo'
STEDMAN Travis
WHELAN James
ZUKOWSKY Nickolas
MISSAGLIA Gabriele

NAT : |

: NAME NAT
171 MATTHEWS Michael AUS |
i 172 DE MARCHI Alessandro ITA
: 173 DE PRETTO Davide ITA |
i 174 ENGELHARDT Felix GER |
i 175  JENSEN Juul Christopher DEN
{ 176 MACKELLAR Alastair AUS |
: 177 SCOTSON Callum AUS i
D.S. MCPARTLAND David AUS i
S. PIVAValerio ... ITA
PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA ITA
i ON° NAME NAT
181 RESTREPO Jhonatan COoL |
182  BAIS Davide ITA |
183  DE CASSAN Davide ITA |
184 LONARDI Giovanni ITA
185 MAESTRI Mirco ITA |
186 MUNOZ LLANA Francisco ESP
i 187 SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Javier ESP |
ii D.S. ELLENA Giovanni ITA
N° NAME NAT
: 191 TRENTIN Matteo ITA |
192 ERIKSSON Lucas SWE
193  REICHENBACH Sébastien sul i
194  THALMANN Roland sul i
195  VOISARD Yannis sul |
196  WILKSCH Hannes GER |
{1 197  WIRTGEN Luc LUX
i D.S. COZZI Claudio ITA i

TTO Ma

ITA |
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iON° NAME NAT |
201  HIRSCHI Marc Sul i
202 BARONCINI Filippo ITA i}
203  BAX Sjoerd NED i
204  COVIAlessandro ITA i
205  GIAMI Luca ITA i
206 MORGADO Anténio POR i

i 207 WELLENS Tim BEL :i

i D.S. FABRIZIO Guidi ITA

i D.S. MARZANO Marco

NO
221
222
223
224
225
226
227

‘i D.S.

VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF- FAIZANE'
NAME

FIORELLI Filippo
COLNAGHI Luca
CONFORTI Lorenzo
MAGLI Filippo
MARCELLUSI Martin
MARTINELLI Alessio
PINARELLO Alessandro
AMORIELLO Luca
REVERBERI Roberto

ITA
NAT :
ITA |
ITA i
ITA |
ITA |
ITA |
ITA |
ITA |
ITA

UXM UNO-X MOBILITY NOR

Ne NAME NAT :
211 LEKNESSUND Andreas NOR |
212 ANDERSEN Idar NOR |
213 EIKING Odd Christian NOR |
214 HOLTER Adne NOR |
215 JOHANNESSEN Anders Halland NOR
216 JOHANNESSEN Tobias Halland NOR |
217  KULSET Johannes NOR

D.S. RASCH Gabriel NOR



